

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Amabile and Cutter

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 5 and substitute "**short title -**
- 2 **definition.** (1) THE SHORT TITLE OF THIS SECTION IS THE "TERI LEIKER
- 3 ACT".
- 4 (2) BEGINNING ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2022, THE".

- 5 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

- 6 Page 2, line 15, strike "(3)(a)" and substitute "(4)(a)".

- 7 Page 4, line 17, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".

- 8 Page 4, line 19, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".

- 9 Page 4, line 23, strike "(3)(a)" and substitute "(4)(a)".

** *** ** *** **